PUBLIC EXPRESSION OF PROFESSIONAL OPINION

- 1. The Board of Directors of the CAS may, by a three-fourths vote of all members of the Board, express an opinion on behalf of the Society on matters within the special professional competence of actuaries.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the CAS may, by a two-thirds vote of all members of the Board, direct the CAS's delegate to the International Actuarial Association (IAA) to vote on behalf of the CAS on a proposed public expression of professional opinion to be issued by the IAA and allow the IAA to list the CAS as a supporting organization of that public expression of professional opinion when the vote is positive.
- 3. An opinion of the Board of Directors or a committee authorized by the Board to express an opinion shall indicate that it does not purport to represent the views of the Casualty Actuarial Society, but only of the Board of Directors or the committee, as the case may be.

Commented [HM(1]: From Constitution with wording on #1 changed as noted below

Commented [HM(2]: Original wording from Constitution, which was an introductory sentence rather than a bullet point:

"No opinion with respect to questions of public interest shall be publicly expressed by, or on behalf of, the Casualty Actuarial Society, except on matters within the special professional competence of actuaries and then only with an affirmative vote of three-fourths of all members of the Board of Directors."